

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL #2020-043 RFP Electric Vehicle Charging Stations RESPONSE ADDENDUM #01 March 18, 2020

CLARIFICATION

Timeline Date Change

Reference Section	Event Name	Event Due Date
Section 1.2.2	Deadline for Written Inquiries/Questions	03/11/2020
Section 1.2.2	Response to Written Inquiries/Questions	03/25/2020
Section 1.2.2	Deadline for Proposal Submission	Changed from 04/01/2020 to 06/01/2020
Section 1.3.8	Estimated Respondent Presentation Date (subject to change)	Changed from 04/15/2020 to 06/15/2020
Section 2.2	Qualification Announcement (subject to change)	Changed from 04/24/2020 to 06/24/2020